Pyrotechnic Application

- 1. Completed Application for State Permit is attached.
- 2. Plan for the use of pyrotechnic special effects:
 - a. City of Rochester Hills, 1000 Rochester Hills Dr., Rochester Hills, MI 48309. 248-841-2545
 - Wolverine Fireworks Display, Inc., 205 W. Seidlers Rd., Kawkawlin, MI 48631.
 989-662-0121
 - c. The insurance coverage is attached.
 - d. November 22, 2019 approximately 8:00 p.m. No rain date.
 - e. Show to be held at the Village of Rochester Hills from one rooftop between Fountain Lane and Flower Lane. Site diagram attached.
 - f. The lead operator will be John Campau (same as in past years). While there is no license required to shoot fireworks displays in Michigan, he is Wolverine's most experienced technician with over 500 shows shot throughout the United States. He (along with his crew) has cleared a federal background check conducted by the BATFE and is allowed to work under Wolverine's ATF license. Assistants:
 - i. Shawn Kosecki 30
 - ii. Daryl Cohoon 50
 - iii. Aaron Anderson 60
 - iv. Travis Doren 38
 - v. Jenny Campau 43
 - g. I have attached a list of the items that will be in the display. All pyrotechnic items used are the same size and composition as in past years so the fallout zone will not extend past the edges of the roof line.
 - h. Fireworks will be stored in our ATF approved magazines until legally transported to the site in a registered DOT approved vehicle the day of the display.
 - i. Site diagram is attached.